## Comment for planning application WSCC/030/21

Application	WSCC/030/21	
number		
Name	Paul Standen	
Address	14, Byng Rd. Tunbridge Wells Kent TN48EJ	
Type of Comment	Objection	
Comments	I wish to add my name to the many objectors to this proposal. Although I do not live in the area, one of my close friends does and I can see that this project would cause a serious deteriation in the quality of life in a beautiful part of the world. The amount of disruption caused by the excavation itself, the constant flow of heavy goods vehicles, damage to the environment and noise and light pollution would all seem grounds for reconsidering this proposal. Paul Standen	
Received	26/08/2021 15:11:30	

Attachments